1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                               www.niccomp.com
        SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
FEATURES
• SURFACE MOUNT IN SIZES 0102 (0805), 0204 (1406) AND 0207 (2410)
• HIGH RELIABILITY AEC-Q200 QUALIFIED (see part numbering system for details)
• HIGH HUMIDITY 56-DAY 85°C/85% RH AVAILABLE (contact NIC for available sizes and values,
                                                                                        see part number system for how to order)
• THIN FILM CONSTRUCTION

Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
Code
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range (Ω)*3
Resistance
Values
Operating
Temperature
Range
NFR0102W 0102
(0805) 0.125W 150V 300V
±0.1% (B)
±0.25% (C)
±0.5% (D)
±1% (F)
±15 (N) 100 ~ 56K
E-24 & E-96
-55°C ~ +155°C
±0.1% (B)
±0.25% (C)
±25 (C)
100 ~ 82K
±0.5% (D) 49.9 ~ 200K
±1% (F) 49.9 ~ 390K
±0.5 (D)
±1% (F)
±50 (D) 8.2 ~ 1M
±5% (J) E-24
±1% (F) ±100 (E) 40.2 ~ 1M E-24 & E-96
±5% (J) E-24
NFR0204V 0204
(1406) 0.25W 200V 400V
±0.1% (B)
±0.25% (C) ±5 (S) 10 ~ 332K E-24 & E-96 -55°C ~ +125°C
±0.1% (B)

±50 (D)
10 ~ 1M
±0.25% (C)
±0.5% (D) 1.0 ~ 1M
±1% (F) 0.2 ~ 3.9M
±5% (J) 0.2 ~ 3.9M E-24
±1% (F)
±100 (E)
0.1 ~ 1M E-24 & E-96
±5% (J) 0.1 ~ 1M E-24
Continued Next Page
NFR SeriesMetal Film MELF Resistors
Meets Applicable Requirements of IEC 60115-1, IEC 60068
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Type Size L D C
NFR0102 0102 2.2 ± 0.1 1.10 ± 0.10 0.4 min.
NFR0204 0204 3.5 ± 0.2 1.40 ± 0.15 0.5 min.
NFR0207 0207 5.9 ± 0.2 2.20 ± 0.20 0.5 min.
LC
D
Body Color: Blue except high
                    humidity - Brown

Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
Code
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range (Ω)*3
Resistance
Values
Operating
Temperature
Range
NFR0207U 0207
(2410) 0.50W 300V 600V
±0.1% (B)
±0.25% (C) ±5 (S) 10 ~ 332K E-24 & E-96 -55°C ~ +125°C
±0.1% (B)

Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
Code
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range (Ω)*3
Resistance
Values
Operating
Temperature
Range
NFR0102P 0102
(0805) 0.20W 200V 400V
±0.1% (B)
±0.25% (C)
±0.5% (D)
±1% (F)
±15 (N) 100 ~ 56K
E-24 & E-96
-55°C ~ +155°C
±0.1% (B)
±0.25% (C)
±25 (C)
100 ~ 82K
±0.5% (D) 49.9 ~ 200K
±1% (F) 49.9 ~ 390K
±0.5 (D)
±1% (F) ±50 (D) 8.2 ~ 1M
±5% (J) E-24
±1% (F)
±100 (E) 40.2 ~ 1M
E-24 & E-96
±5% (J) E-24
NFR0204G 0204
(1406) 0.40W 200V 400V
±0.1% (B)
±0.25% (C) ±5 (S) 10 ~ 332K E-24 & E-96 -55°C ~ +125°C
±0.1% (B)

Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
Code
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range (Ω)*3
Resistance
Values
Operating
Temperature
Range
NFR0207T 0207
(2410) 1.0W 350V 700V
±0.1% (B)
±0.25% (C) ±5 (S) 10 ~ 332K E-24 & E-96 -55°C ~ +125°C
±0.1% (B)

10 ~ 1.0M
E-24 & E-96±0.5% (D) 10 ~ 3.9M
±1% (F) 1.0 ~ 3.9M±5% (J) E-24
±0.1% (B)
±50 (D)
10 ~ 1.0M
E-24 & E-96±0.25 (C) 1.0 ~ 1.0M
±0.5 (D) 1.0 ~ 3.9M
±1% (F) 0.2 ~ 3.9M±5% (J) E-24
±1% (F) ±100 (E) 0.1 ~ 1.0M E-24 & E-96
±5% (J) E-24
Type Size Maximum Current Maximum Resistance
Operating
Temperature
Range
NFR0102ZOTRQYF 0102 Max. current 2A Max. resistance 15mW
-55°C ~ +155°CNFR0204ZOTRQYF 0204 Max. current 2A Max. resistance 15mW
NFR0207ZOTRQYF 0207 Max. current 4A Max. resistance 15mW
HIGH POWER SPECIFICATIONS
ZERO OHM JUMPER SPECIFICATIONS
NFR SeriesMetal Film MELF Resistors
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, 1% TOLERANCE E-24 & E-96 VALUES)

                  H = High Humidity Option (56-day 85°C/85% RH)
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (5% E-24 VALUES)
NFR  H  0204   V   J   103  E   TR   QY   F
 		                                         RoHS compliant
                                                                AEC-Q200 Qualified, suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
                                                                production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
                                                       Tape & Reel Packaging
 	                                  Temperature Coefficient Code: C = ±25ppm, D = ±50ppm, E=±100ppm
                                           Resistance Code: First 2 figures are signif﻿icant,
                                                                        3rd digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                                        indicates a decimal point.
                                    Tolerance Code: J = ±5%
                                Power Rating Code: W = 0.125W, P = 0.2W, V = 0.25W, G = 0.40W, U = 0.50W, T = 1.0W
                         Size Code: See dimensions table
                  H = High Humidity Option (56-day 85°C/85% RH)
            Series
*±5ppm (S) TCR available with B = ±0.1% and C = ± 0.25% tolerance parts only (see specifications tables)
4 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                               www.niccomp.com
        SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Item Specification Test Method
Temperature Coefficent
of Resistance (TCR) As specified
JIS-C-5201-1 4.8
IEC-60115-1 4.8
-55°C ~ +125°C, +25 is reference temperature
Short Time Overload
10W~ 270KW ±(0.1%+0.05W)
<10W & >270KW ±(0.15%+0.05W)
0102: ±(0.15%+0.05W)
JIS-C-5201-1 4.13
IEC-60115-1 4.13
RCWV*2.5 or Max. Overload Voltage whichever is less for 5 seconds
Insulation Resistance >10GW
JIS-C-5201-1 4.6
IEC-60115-1 4.6
Max. Overload Voltage for 1 minute
Endurance
10W~ 270KW ±(0.25%+0.05W)
<10W & >270KW ±(0.5%+0.05W)
0102: ±(0.5%+0.05W)
JIS-C-5201-1 4.25
IEC-60115-1 4.25.1
MIL-STD-202 Method 108
+70°C±2°C, RCWV for 1000 hrs with 1.5 hrs "ON" and 0.5 hrs "OFF"
Bias Humidity
10W~ 270KW ±(0.5%+0.05W)
<10W & >270KW ±(1%+0.05W)
0102: ±(2%+0.05W)
Mil-Std-202 Method103
1000 hrs 85°C/85%RH with 10% rated power
Optional "H" parts 56 days (1344 hrs) 85°C/85%RH with 10% rated power
High Temperature
Exposure
10W~ 270KW ±(0.25%+0.05W)
<10W & >270KW ±(1%+0.05W)
0102: ±(1%+0.05W)
Mil-Std-202 Method108
at +155°C for 1000 hours
Board Flex
10W~ 270KW ±(0.1%+0.05W)
<10W & >270KW ±(0.5%+0.05W)
0102: ±(0.5%+0.05W)
AEC-Q200-005
Bend once for 60 seconds 2mm

±0.5% (D) ±25 (C)
10 ~ 1.0M
±1% (F) 1.0 ~ 3.4M±5% (J) E-24
±0.1% (B)
±50 (D)
10 ~ 1.0M
E-24 & E-96±0.25 (C)
±0.5 (D) 1.0 ~ 1.0M
±1% (F) 0.2 ~ 10M±5% (J) E-24
±1% (F) ±100 (E) 0.1 ~ 10M E-24 & E-96
±5% (J) E-24
Type Size Maximum Current Maximum Resistance
Operating
Temperature
Range
NFR0102ZOTRF 0102 Max. current 2A Max. resistance 15mW
-55°C ~ +155°CNFR0204ZOTRF 0204 Max. current 2A Max. resistance 15mW
NFR0207ZOTRF 0207 Max. current 4A Max. resistance 15mW
HIGH POWER SPECIFICATIONS
ZERO OHM JUMPER SPECIFICATIONS
NFR SeriesMetal Film MELF Resistors
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (5% E-24 VALUES)